
THIRD AMENDMENT 
TO 

CHIEF HEALTH OFFICER 
EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT 

 
This third Amendment is with reference to the September 12, 2013 Chief Health Officer 

Employment Agreement between the Southern Nevada District Board of Health (“Employer”) 
and Joseph P. Iser, hereinafter referred to as Employee, as amended September 22, 2014 
and October 9, 2015, (collectively referred to as “Parties”).   

The Parties hereto agree to amend said Agreement as follows: 

1) Paragraph 2, Term, replace “September 23, 2015 through September 22, 2017” with the 
following language: 

"September 23, 2015 through September 23, 2019.” 

2) Paragraph 3, Compensation, will be replaced in its entirety with the following language: 

“As compensation for services, Employer authorizes payment by the Southern 
Nevada Health District (“SNHD”) to Employee in an amount equal to $253,069.82 
per annum in base salary; less required and/or requested withholdings, payable in 
biweekly installments consistent with SNHD’s customary payroll practices for its 
employees during the term of this Agreement.” 
 

3) All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged. 

4) This Amendment becomes effective upon execution by all Parties. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Employer and Employee have caused this Agreement to be executed 
on September ____, 2016. 

Employee:      Employer: 

Southern Nevada Health District Board of Health 
 

By: ________________________  By: ________________________ 
Joseph P. Iser  Chair, Bob Beers  

CHO Employment Agreement 
Third Amendment  1 of 1 
 


